

(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

|   |                               |   |  |
|---|-------------------------------|---|--|
| Name of the Company : GLOBAL INFRA TECH & FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly Asianlak Capital & Finance Ltd.)        |                               |   |  |
| Name of the scrip : ASNLAKFN  |                               |   |  |
| Scrip Code : 531463   |                               | Class of Security : Equity Shares                         |  |
| Quarter ended : 31st March 2014   |                               |   |  |
| Partly paid-up shares:-   | No. of partly paid-up shares  | As a % of total no. of partly paid-up shares              | As a % of total no. of shares of the Company   |
| Held by promoter/promoters group  | Nil                           | Nil   | Nil  |
| Held by public  | Nil                           | Nil   | Nil  |
| <b>Total</b>  | <b>Nil</b>                    | <b>Nil</b>  | <b>Nil</b>   |
| Outstanding convertible securities:-  | No. of outstanding securities | As a % of total No. of outstanding convertible securities | As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities |
| Held by promoter/promoter group   | Nil                           | Nil   | Nil  |
| Held by public  | Nil                           | Nil   | Nil  |
| <b>Total</b>  | <b>Nil</b>                    | <b>Nil</b>  | <b>Nil</b>   |
| Warrants:-  | No. of warrants               | As a % of total no. of warrants                           | As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants                   |
| Held by promoter/ promoter group  | Nil                           | Nil   | Nil  |
| Held by public  | Nil                           | Nil   | Nil  |
| <b>Total</b>  | <b>Nil</b>                    | <b>Nil</b>  | <b>Nil</b>   |
| <b>Total paid-up capital of the company assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities</b> | <b>238,553,000</b>            |   |  |

(I)(a) **Statement showing Shareholding Pattern**

|                      |  |                 |
|----------------------|--|-----------------|
| Name of the Company: | GLOBAL INFRA TECH & FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly Asianlak Capital & Finance Ltd.) |                 |
| Scrip Code : 531463  | Quarter Ended :  | 31st March 2014 |

| Cate-gory code | Category of shareholder  | Number of shareholders | Total number of shares | Number of shares held in dematerialized form | Total shareholding as a percentage of total number of |                            | Shares Pledged or otherwise encumbered |                            |
|----------------|--|------------------------|------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|--|----------------------------|
|                |  |                        |                        |  | As a percentage of (A+B)                              | As a percentage of (A+B+C) | Number of Shares                       | As a Percentage            |
| (A)            | *Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group                                     |                        |                        |  |   |                            | (VIII)                                 | (IX) = (VIII) / (VI) * 100 |
| -1             | <b>Indian</b>  |                        |                        |  |   |                            |  |                            |
| (a)            | Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family  | 10                     | 1,404,098              | 1,204,098                                    | 0.59%   | 0.59%                      |  |                            |
| (b)            | Central Government/ State Government(s)  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (c)            | Bodies Corporate   | 2                      | 2,000,000              |  | 0.84%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (d)            | Financial Institutions/ Banks  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (e)            | Any Other (specify)  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
|                | <b>Sub-Total (A)(1)</b>  | 12                     | 3,404,098              | 1,204,098                                    | 1.43%   | 1.43%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| -2             | <b>Foreign</b>   |                        |                        |  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (a)            | Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)                      | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (b)            | Bodies Corporate   | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (c)            | Institutions   | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (d)            | Qualified Foreign Investor   | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (e)            | Any Other (specify)  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
|                | <b>Sub-Total (A)(2)</b>  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
|                | <b>*Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2)</b>    | 12                     | 3,404,098              | 1,204,098                                    | 1.43%   | 1.43%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (B)            | <b>Public shareholding</b>   |                        |                        |  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | N.A.                                   | N.A.                       |
| -1             | <b>Institutions</b>  |                        |                        |  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | N.A.                                   | N.A.                       |
| (a)            | Mutual Funds/ UTI  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (b)            | Financial Institutions/ Banks  | 9                      | 430,275                | 430,275                                      | 0.18%   | 0.18%                      |  |                            |
| (c)            | Central Government/ State Government(s)  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (d)            | Venture Capital Funds  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (e)            | Insurance Companies  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (f)            | Foreign Institutional Investors  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (g)            | Foreign Venture Capital Investors  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (h)            | Qualified Foreign Investors  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (i)            | Any Other (specify)  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
|                | <b>Sub-Total (B)(1)</b>  | 9                      | 430,275                | 430,275                                      | 0.18%   | 0.18%                      |  |                            |
| -2             | <b>Non-institutions</b>  |                        |                        |  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (a)            | Bodies Corporate   | 207                    | 121,369,539            | 121,349,539                                  | 50.88%  | 50.88%                     | N.A.                                   | N.A.                       |
| (b)            | Individuals -  |                        |                        |  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| i.             | Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh.          | 185                    | 2,147,186              | 1,291,186                                    | 0.90%   | 0.90%                      |  |                            |
| ii.            | Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.   | 85                     | 97,077,781             | 95,650,781                                   | 40.69%  | 40.69%                     |  |                            |
| (c)            | Qualified Foreign Investors  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
| (d)            | Any Other - HUF  | 6                      | 9,966,280              | 9,966,280                                    | 4.18%   | 4.18%                      |  |                            |
|                | Any Other - NRI  | 1                      | 8,000                  | 8,000  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
|                | Any Other - Clearing Members   | 29                     | 4,149,841              | 4,149,841                                    | 1.74%   |                            |  |                            |
|                | <b>Sub-Total (B)(2)</b>  | 513                    | 234,718,627            | 232,415,627                                  | 98.39%  | 98.39%                     |  |                            |
|                | <b>Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)</b>                             | 522                    | 235,148,902            | 232,845,902                                  | 98.57%  | 98.57%                     | N.A.                                   | N.A.                       |
|                | <b>TOTAL (A)+(B)</b>   | 534                    | 238,553,000            | 234,050,000                                  | 100.00%   | 100.00%                    |  |                            |
| (C)            | Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | N.A.                                   | N.A.                       |
| (1)            | Promoter and Promoter Group  | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | -                                      | -                          |
| (2)            | Public   | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      | N.A.                                   | N.A.                       |
|                | <b>TOTAL (C)</b>   | -                      | -                      | -  | 0.00%   | 0.00%                      |  |                            |
|                | <b>GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)</b>   | 534                    | 238,553,000            | 234,050,000                                  | 100.00%   | 100.00%                    |  |                            |

Notes : Not Any



| (I)(c)(i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares |                                      |                   |                                       |                         |   |                                       |   |  |
|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| Sr. No.   | Name of the shareholder              | Total Shares Held |                                       | Details of Warrants     |   | Details of Convertible Securities     |   | Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital |
|   |                                      | Number of shares  | As a % of Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) | Number of Warrants held | As a % of Total No. of Warrants of the same Class | Number of Convertible Securities held | As a % of Total No. of Warrants of the same Class |  |
| (I)   | (II)                                 | (III)             | (IV)                                  | (V)                     | (VI)  | (VII)                                 | (VIII)  | (IX)   |
| 1   | Anurodh Merchandise Private Limited  | 4,900,000         | 2.05%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 2.05%  |
| 2   | Divya Drishti Merchants Pvt. Ltd.    | 4,713,025         | 1.98%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.98%  |
| 3   | Rajesh G Poddar                      | 8,000,000         | 3.35%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 3.35%  |
| 4   | Anju Rajesh Poddar                   | 5,810,400         | 2.44%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 2.44%  |
| 5   | Rajesh G Poddar HUF                  | 6,000,000         | 2.52%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 2.52%  |
| 6   | Manner Distributors Private Limited  | 2,405,500         | 1.01%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.01%  |
| 7   | Orchid Solution Private Limited      | 7,954,730         | 3.33%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 3.33%  |
| 8   | Limestone Properties Private Limited | 2,395,000         | 1.00%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.00%  |
| 9   | Manish Uppal                         | 3,000,000         | 1.26%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.26%  |
| 10  | Mr. Bhushan Kuma Uppal               | 3,000,000         | 1.26%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.26%  |
| 11  | Ridhi Vincom Pvt. Ltd.               | 3,798,054         | 1.59%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.59%  |
| 12  | Divya Drishti Traders Pvt. Ltd.      | 5,112,140         | 2.14%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 2.14%  |
| 13  | Gajgami Merchandise Private Limited  | 2,496,121         | 1.05%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.05%  |
| 14  | Dhanraksha Vincom Pvt. Ltd.          | 3,972,848         | 1.67%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.67%  |
| 15  | Rangan Vincom Private Limited        | 8,968,725         | 3.76%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 3.76%  |
| 16  | Dreamvalley Trading Private Limited  | 6,836,601         | 2.87%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 2.87%  |
| 17  | Vishnudham Marketing Private Limited | 3,475,613         | 1.46%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.46%  |
| 18  | Blue Circle Services Limited         | 2,879,800         | 1.21%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 1.21%  |
| 19  | Ladios Trading Private Limited       | 7,432,605         | 3.12%                                 | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | 3.12%  |
| <b>TOTAL</b>  |                                      | <b>93,151,162</b> | <b>39.05%</b>                         | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | <b>39.05%</b>  |

| (I)(c)(ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company |   |                   |                                       |                         |   |                                       |   |  |
|---|---|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| Sr. No.   | Name(s) of the shareholder(s) and the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with them | Total Shares Held |                                       | Details of Warrants     |   | Details of Convertible Securities     |   | Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital |
|   |   | Number of shares  | As a % of Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) | Number of Warrants held | As a % of Total No. of Warrants of the same Class | Number of Convertible Securities held | As a % of Total No. of Warrants of the same Class |  |
|   | N.A.  | -                 | -                                     | -                       | -   | -                                     | -   | -  |

|                      |   |                 |
|----------------------|---|-----------------|
| Name of the Company: | GLOBAL INFRATECH & FINANCE LIMITED (Formerly Asianlak Capital & Finance Ltd.) |                 |
| Scrip Code: 531463   | Quarter ended :   | 31st March 2014 |

| (I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares |                         |                            |   |                                    |
|--|-------------------------|----------------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| Sr. No.  | Name of the shareholder | Number of locked-in shares | Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of | Promoter / Promoter Group / Public |
| 1  | N.A.                    |                            | 0.00%   | N.A.                               |
| 2  | TOTAL .....             |                            | 0.00%   |                                    |

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

| Sr. No. | Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.) | Number of outstanding DRs | Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs | Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above} |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---|---|
| 1       |   |                           |   |   |
|         | TOTAL   |                           |   |   |

(II)(b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

| Sr. No. | Name of the DR Holder | Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.) | Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs | Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above} |
|---------|-----------------------|---|---|---|
| 1       |                       |   |   |   |
| 2       |                       |   |   |   |
|         | TOTAL                 |   |   |   |